DELTA ELECTRONICS, INC.
 (TAOYUAN PLANT CPBG)
SMT Power Inductor
HAH1030  &  HAH1040 Type
88
252, SAN YING ROAD, KUEISAN INDUSTRIAL ZONE, TAOYUAN SHIEN, 333, TAIWAN, R.O.C.
TEL: 886-3-3591968; FAX: 886-3-3591991

O3.  Irms  is  the  DC  current  which  cause  the  surface  temperature  of  the  part  increase  less  than  45 C.
O O4.  Operating temperature  :   -40 C  to  125 C  ( including  self-temperature  rise ).
 L
 (uH)
 Li
 (uH)
HEIGHT "C"
 (mm/inch) MAX.
 o I 2
sat
 (Adc)
 (m    ) MAX
 DCR rmsI
 (Adc)
31
HAH1030-R47 0.47 0.376 2.1   10% 26 20 3.0 / 0.118
HAH1040-R15 0.15 0.12 0.8 30 30 4.0 / 0.157
HAH1040-0R2 0.20 0.15 0.8 45 45 4.0 / 0.157
HAH1040-R33 0.33 0.30 1.1 30 30 4.0 / 0.157
HAH1040-0R5 0.50 0.40 1.1 30 30 4.0 / 0.157
HAH1040-0R6 0.60 0.50 2.9 22 22 4.0 / 0.157
HAH1040-0R9 0.90 0.70 2.9 22 22 4.0 / 0.157
RoHS  compliant.
Low  profile,  SMD  type.
High  current.
Magnetic  shielded.